A.P.N. No.:	007-395-07, 00	7-395-13						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 175.50							
File No.:	2139031 MLC							
Recording F	Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Richard Tsosie and Mohea Nyree Tsosie								
PO Box 823								
Fureka NV 8	9316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$175.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$212.50 Pgs=2 10/10/2023 03:21 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Betty Ann Grasso, a widow

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Richard Tsosie and Mohea Nyree Tsosie, husband and wife as Joint Tenants, with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel C as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Marvin and Cecilie Lee filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 24, 1987, as File No. 114555, being a portion of Lot 3 of Parcel B of Large Division Map, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 55 East, M.D.B.&M.

Parcel E as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Salvatore and Betty Ann Grasso filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on August 19, 1988, as File No. 120754, being a portion of Parcel D of Parcel Map, Document No. 114555, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Betty Arin Grasso
State of Newada) ss County of Dougles)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of the day o
Signature:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Pard						Λ	
a) 007-395-07 b) 007-395-/3			_				
c) <u>CO 2 - C</u>	27 <u>2 70</u>						
d)						\ \	
2. Type of Prope	rtv.		<u> </u>			\ \	
a. ⊠ Vacant La	•] Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDI	ERS OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Tw		2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	1. 1. 1.	
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind'l	1	***************************************	ing:		
, –		Mobile Home	Notes		9		
g.□ Agricultur	ai n.L	3 Mobile Home	Notes	5.			
☐ Other	,						
O - T-4-13/-1	Dalas Dalas afi	Dun a subs	<i>ቀ ለE</i> ዕብ	0.00		1	
3. a. Total Value/S		Property · Only (value of prope	\$ 45,00	10.00	\ \ \		
c. Transfer Tax		Only (value of prope	\$ 45,00	0.00			
d. Real Propert		/ Due	\$ 45,00 \$ 175.9				
d. Real Flopest	y manaion raz	Duc	<u> </u>	70			
4. If Exemption	Claimed:		<	1			
		per NRS 375.090, 3	Section)			
	eason for Exer		\ \ <u>\</u>		/		
•		# HP-sound Address And Patrick Control of Patrick C	1		/		
5. Partial Interes	t: Percentage	being transferred: 1	100%	V	/		
The undersigned	declares and a	icknowledges, unde	r penalty of p	erjury, pur	suant to NRS	375.060	
and NRS 375.110	, that the infor	mation provided is o	orrect to the	best of the	ir information	and belief,	
and can be suppo	rted by docum	entation if called up	on to substai	ntiate the in	nformation pro	vided herein.	
Furthermore, the	oarties agree t	hat disallowance of	any claimed	exemption	, or other deter	rmination of	
additional tax due	, may result in	a penalty of 10% of	the tax due	pius intere:	st at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, 1	ne Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly	y and severa	ny nable to	r any additiona A	a amount owed.	
a: .		mounder	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	4	and A	can't	
Signature	Auce	Much 1	Capaci	ty -	Grantor /	GEDT	
	\ \		Δ.		<u> </u>		
Signature			Capaci	ty .	Grantee	*****	
	/ /		1				
SELLER (GRANT	OR) INFORM	ATION	BUYER	GRANTE	EE) INFORMA	TION	
	UIRED)	<u> </u>	70,00		UIRED)		
Print Name: Betty	76.		Print N			d Mohea Nyree	
Address: PO Box				Tsos		•	
City: Minden			Addres	s: 4.0.	100× 82	<u> </u>	
State: NV	Zip:	89423	City:	EUC.	ekar_		
***************************************			State:	NY	Zip:	89316	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
76.	ewart Title Cor	mpany	Escrow	# 21390	031 MLC		
***************************************	West Street		o	4.13.7		00400	
City: Fernley			State:	NV	Zip:	89408	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED